UNITED MET	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L nitial Comments This facility is in subs Appendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) tantial compliance with cy Preparedness for All	B. WING 53	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 N OAK AVE TMAN, NJ 08071 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
UNITED MET	THODIST COMMUNITIE SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L nitial Comments This facility is in subs Appendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Rec Care (LTC) Facilities.	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) tantial compliance with cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive	ID PREFIX TAG	TMAN, NJ 08071 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION
UNITED MET	THODIST COMMUNITIE SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L nitial Comments This facility is in subs Appendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Rec Care (LTC) Facilities.	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) tantial compliance with cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive	ID PREFIX TAG	TMAN, NJ 08071 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG E 0000 In A P G C	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L nitial Comments This facility is in subs Appendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Ref Care (LTC) Facilities.	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) tantial compliance with cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive	ID PREFIX TAG	TMAN, NJ 08071 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION
E 000 In A B B C C	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L nitial Comments This facility is in subs oppendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Ref Care (LTC) Facilities.	(MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) tantial compliance with cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION
T A P G C	This facility is in subs Appendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Rec Care (LTC) Facilities.	cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive	E 000		
A P G C	Appendix Z-Emergend Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Rec Care (LTC) Facilities.	cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive			
			F 000		
C	Complaint NJ #: 0016	61215			
S	Survey Date: 7/14/23				
С	Census: 59				
S	Sample: 15 + 2 closed	d records			
de R D F 623 N	Requirements for Lon Deficiencies were cite	with 42 CFR Part 483, g Term Care Facilities. d for this survey. Before Transfer/Discharge	F 623		8/3/23
B re (i) re th la fa re Lo (ii di ao	he reasons for the mo anguage and manner acility must send a co epresentative of the (ong-Term Care Omb ii) Record the reason lischarge in the reside	ers or discharges a ust- and the resident's the transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a they understand. The opy of the notice to a Office of the State udsman.			
(ii	iii) Include in the notion	ce the items described in			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		315427	B. WING			07/) 14/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	paragraph (c)(5) of th §483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specified (c)(8) of this section, f discharge required ur made by the facility a resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be ma before transfer or disc (A) The safety of indiv be endangered under this section; (B) The health of indiv be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's hea allow a more immedia under paragraph (c)(1 (D) An immediate tran required by the reside under paragraph (c)(1 (E) A resident has not days. §483.15(c)(5) Conten notice specified in par must include the follor (i) The reason for tran (ii) The location to wh transferred or dischar (iv) A statement of the including the name, a and telephone number receives such reques to obtain an appeal for	is section. of the notice. d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or ider this section must be t least 30 days before the l or discharged. ade as soon as practicable charge when- viduals in the facility would paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of viduals in the facility would r paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of alth improves sufficiently to ate transfer or discharge, l)(i)(B) of this section; hefer or discharge is ent's urgent medical needs, l)(i)(A) of this section; or t resided in the facility for 30 ts of the notice. The written ragraph (c)(3) of this section wing: nsfer or discharge; of transfer or discharge; of the entity which ts; and information on how	F	623	3			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 31

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315427	B. WING				C 14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG						(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	hearing request; (v) The name, address telephone number of Long-Term Care Omk (vi) For nursing facility and developmental di disabilities, the mailin telephone number of the protection and ad developmental disabi C of the Developmen and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facilit disorder or related dis email address and tel agency responsible for advocacy of individua established under the for Mentally III Individua §483.15(c)(6) Change If the information in the effecting the transfer must update the recip as practicable once the becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility of the administrator of the written notification pri to the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the recipention of the state survey of the state survey of the facility, and the recipention of the state survey of state survey	s (mailing and email) and the Office of the State oudsman; y residents with intellectual sabilities or related g and email address and the agency responsible for vocacy of individuals with lities established under Part tal Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and y residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and ephone number of the or the protection and ls with a mental disorder Protection and Advocacy uals Act. es to the notice. the notice changes prior to or discharge, the facility bients of the notice as soon ne updated information in advance of facility closure closure, the individual who is ne facility must provide or to the impending closure gency, the Office of the e Ombudsman, residents of sident representatives, as e transfer and adequate	F	623			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 31

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-03
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G	COM	IPLETED
		315427	B. WING			C 7/14/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2		//14/2023
				535 N OAK AVE		
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	IES AT PITMAN		PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE JENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 623	Continued From page	o 2				
F 023	Continued From page		F 62	23		
	by:	Γ is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observation	on, interview and record		1.Resident #16 returne		
		ined that the facility failed to		community with no neg		
	of Long-Term Care C	re from the Office of the State		the cited practice. A late transfer/discharge notif		
		y transfer to the hospital.		completed and sent to		
		e was identified for 1 of 1		office and the resident		
	resident, (Resident #			A faxed confirmation ha		
	hospitalization as wa	s evidenced by the following:		binder. The interim So		
				nursing staff was provid		
		AM, during the initial tour		education upon the sur	•	
	wheelchair in their ro	ed Resident #16 sitting in a		communication of conc 2.All residents emerger		
		Resident #16 who stated		to the hospital have the		
	that he/she was doin			affected by this cited pr	-	
	concerns.			was completed on all re		
				emergently transferred		
		ess note dated 04/19/23 at		in last 6 months and an		
		ected that Resident #16 was		were immediately corre		
	of NJ EX Order. 2	nd admitted with a diagnosis		3. The license nursing s hired social worker will	-	
		andNJ EX Order. 264b1		inservice education on		
	NJ EX Order. 264b1			discharge and transfer	•	
				notification requirement		
		y's Notice of Emergency		resident⊡s transfer to t	•	
	Transfer signed by a			transfers to the hospita		
		ident was sent out to the ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} for ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} .		the next business day i		
	emergency room on			stand up meeting to en Notice of Transfer/Disc		
	must be provided to 1	aled, "1. A copy of this notice		completed timely to the	•	
		ell as the Office of the		resident representative		
	Ombudsman."			education will be provid		
				onboarding of any new	ly hired licensed	
		ent's medical records and		nursing staff or social w	orker to ensure	
		iments reflected that there		compliance.		
		on that a representative from / Jersey Long-Term Care		4.The Healthcare direct quality monitoring audit		

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 31

			()(0)			-039 ,
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315427	B. WING		С	•
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010427		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	07/14/2023	<u> </u>
				535 N OAK AVE		
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLI TO THE APPROPRIATE DAT	ETIO
F 623	Continued From page	e 4	F 62	23		
	hospitalization.		1 02	resident representative	following an	
				emergent discharge to t		
	On 07/07/23 at 12:30	PM, the surveyor inquired		x 4 weeks then monthly		
		of the emergency transfer to		Findings will be corrected		
	-	lent #16. At that time, the		indicated and reported t		
	•	me Administrator (LNHA)		director and reviewed w	5	
		ation to the Ombudsman's		Home Administrator in t		
	office was not comple	eted for the resident.		(Quality Assurance Perf Improvement) committe		
	On 07/10/23 at 10.17	AM, in the presence of the		Monitoring audit schedu		
		nterviewed the Social		as warranted based on		
	· · · · ·	ated that she started her				
		last NJ EX Order. 264b1,				
		SW prior. The surveyor				
		v the SW who stated that				
		transferred out to the				
	-	n assessment that should				
		by social services and then and the Ombudsman's				
		the assessment form was				
	•	ency Transfer and that the				
	•	e reason for the transfer. The				
		important that the form was				
	•	o the family representative				
		new of the transfer, and to				
		fice to see if there was				
	anything that needed	to be followed up on.				
	On 07/10/23 at 10.20	AM, the surveyor continued				
		LNHA stated that for a while				
	they did not have a S	W and that the facility had to				
		ving (AL) SW. The LNHA				
		AL/SW had covered for				
		n April to June of 2023.				
		s responsible for ensuring				
		ent out, the LNHA stated				
	-	oonsible for sending out the ime, both the SW and the				
	nouncations. At tridt t	ההכ, טכנו נופ סזי מוט נופ	1	1	1	

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 31

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039	
and plan of	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		CON	IPLETED	
		315427	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010427		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0/	7/14/2023	
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		5 N OAK AVE TMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE		
F 623	Continued From page should have been co		F 623				
	stated that when a re hospital the form calle Transfer should have explained that with th Record (EMR) it was to be completed but it switched over to a ne learning the new syst about it" because it di needed to be comple RN stated that they sit to the SW to be comp that if they forgot, the them that it needed to stated that since they for a while, they "simp done and were just re that it should be gettin On 07/11/23 at 12:13 Acting Director of Nur Preventionist (IP), the and the survey team, LNHA who stated that Transfer form was co notified but "it was mi was not sent to the O further stated that the sending the form to th that it should have be within the next few da the AL/SW was not en Ombudsman's office The LNHA acknowled	stered Nurse (RN) who sident was transferred to the ed Notice of Emergency been completed. She eir old Electronic Medical easier to know what needed in NJ EX Order. 264D1 they we EMR and they were em and "honestly forgot id not remind them that it ted like the old system. The tarted the form and gave it bleted. She further stated SW would also remind b be started. The RN then in did not have a full time SW boy forgot that it needed to be eminded on Friday					

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/26/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315427	B. WING		C 07/14/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN	-	35 N OAK AVE ITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
F 623	Continued From page	9 6	F 623				
	should have been set Office.	nt to the NJ Ombudsman					
F 641 SS=E	"Written notice will be work to the NJ [New J Ombudsman for the I emergency leave of a residents to an acute emergency basis. A c provided to the reside as well as to the Offic Confirmation of the fa ombudsman shall be A copy of the not Transfers to the hosp practicable to the offic monthly basis as long List of all discharges be sent to the NJ Om fax or email by the sc each community." NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)(32) Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and review of pertine was determined that accurately complete the	ised 07/10/23, included, a provided by nursing/social Jersey] OOIE (Office of the nstitutionalized Elderly) of all absence (LOA)/transfer of care setting on an copy of this notice must be ent/resident representative, se of the Ombudsman ax transmission to the noted in the resident's chart ices for Emergency ital may be sent when ce of ombudsman on a g as list meets requirements. and leave of absences must budsman office monthly via cial worker/designee of of Assessments. at accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, nt facility documentation it	F 641	1. Resident #9, Resident #22, Reside #43, Resident #44, Resident #46, Resident #56, and Resident #65 rema the community and had no adverse outcome from this cited practice. A			

Event ID: ZGIF11

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM APPROVED	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		AB NO. 0938-0391 3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315427	B. WING _			C 07/14/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
				535 N OAK AVE			
UNITED N		ES AT PITMAN		PITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	(Resident #9, #22, #4 reviewed for accurate This deficient practice following: 1.) On 07/07/23 at 12 observed Resident #5 the used for seated resident was unable the he/she resided at the that he/she used to of many different used to f many different used Resident #9. A review of the reside Admission Summary) had resided at the fact diagnoses which incluing NJ EX Order 2000 NJ EX (On 07/10/23 at 11:14 interviewed the reside (CNA) who told the set took care of the reside NJ EX Order 264 NJ	are for 7 of 17 residents, (3, #44, #46 #56, and #65) by coding the MDS. (4) was evidenced by the (3) 4 PM, the surveyor (4) PM, the surveyor (5) in the main dining room on next to other residents. The to tell the surveyor how long facility but told the surveyor (2) order. 264b1 (4) and took care (4) and took care (4) and took care (5) order. 264b1 (5) or	F 6	modification of the quarterly assessments identified were for Resident #22 on WEX ONCE THE	completed and upon the ern. , #65 had a on completed IDS e surveyor. I be provided y completion ential to be e. An MDS leted for the sessment o ensure d were modified f. re responsible of the vided clude a Assessment ettion ance of timely the MDS ment by the pecialist. The pecialist will tion on nator. Prior to t, the MDS accuracy of ordinator will y MDS and	e V	

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 31

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	ED: 02/26/2024 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF CO	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY
		315427	B. WING			C 07/14/2023
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT		
		ES AT PITMAN				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
C tt s L tt C tt s b V tt s v a M it tt fa a c tt 2 o a r r h T F F A r	he residents Licenser tated that the resider UEX Order. 26401 with PN further stated that is and she was in he MDS. On 07/12/23 at 9:47 A he Minimum Data Set tated that, "everythin ecause there was no Vorker (SW) available hat time. The MDS/C SW from the commun vas helping complete ind she had minimal IDS/C further stated of the resident's ME should have been. The hat accurate complete acilitate the manager ind it was important t orrectly because it g he resident's care plat. (.) On 07/07/23 at 111 beserved Resident #4 WEX Order 2001, compl esident stated that ever e/she liked living at the che surveyor reviewe Resident #46. A review of the reside effected that the reside	AM, the surveyor interviewed d Practical Nurse (LPN) who net was NUEX Order. 26401 to NUEX Order. 26401 at times. The at the resident's was not involved in completing AM, the surveyor interviewed at Coordinator (MDS/C) who ig fell apart in March" o long-term care Social e to complete the MDS's at a told the surveyor that the sities Assisted Living facility the MDS's for the residents experience doing so. The that Section and Section DS were not completed, and The MDS/C told the surveyor ion of the MDS helped ment of care for the resident o fill the information out uided in the development of an. 227 AM, the surveyor 66 sitting in his/her room in eting a word search. The verything was great, and	F 64	Healthcare Director i section is n ensure compliance. non-compliance will disciplinary action. 4. A MDS validation completed by the Me Reimbursement Spe scheduled MDS (Mir assessment) look-ba accuracy of Section and for 100% com weeks, then will com validation audit of 50 assessments comple months. Findings wil Healthcare Director/ Administrator and re QAPI (Quality Assura Improvement) comm	ot timely completed to Continued result in corrective audit will be edicare ecialist during the himum Data Set ack period to ensure and Section and Section and Section and Section pletion weekly x 4 hplete a MDS 0% scheduled MDS eted weekly x 2 II be reported to the Nursing Home ported to the quarterly ance Performance hittee to ensure ned ongoing and to for further monitoring	

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND FLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILD	ING .			C
		315427	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	A review of the SUEXCOME 3 Order Summary physcian's order for the medication. A review of the resider A review of the resider A review of the resider a gradual dose re- medication when the prescribed or adminis- medication. On 07/12/23 at 9:33 A the resident's LPN wh NJ EX Order. 2640 minima ^{NU EX Order. 2640} medication. The LPN who stated that the re- NU EX Order. 26401 medication. The LPN knowledge, the resider perscribed an NU EX Order. On 07/12/23 at 9:37 A the MDS/C who state facility eliminated the and she took on a ne- facility which made he competing the Medicat the assistance from th Coordinator. The surv. #46's quarterly MDS	A timited to EXCOUNT 2010 and EXCO 2 Report did not reflect a the use of an NEXCOURT 2010 2 Report did not reflect a the use of an NEXCOURT 2010 2 Report did not reflect a the use of an NEXCOURT 2010 2 Report did not reflect a the use of an NEXCOURT 2010 2 Report did not reflect a the use of an NEXCOURT 2010 2 Report did not reflect a tion Review that the resident eduction of an NEXCOURT 2010 resident had never been stered an NEXCOURT 2010 AM, the surveyor interviewed the s in the presence of the LPN esident was receiving an cation, not an NEXCOURT 2010 told the surveyor that to her ent had never been X 2001 medication. AM, the surveyor interviewed d that in NEXCOURT 2010 , the MDS Coordinator position, w role with MDS at the er responsible for only are portion of the MDS's with the Regional MDS veyor reviewed Resident	F	641			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0.0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		315427	B. WING				14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	\$	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED M	IETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	resident was never of medication and the M inaccurately. On 07/14/23 at 10:58 interviewed the facility Administrator (LNHA) were missed. 3.) On 07/06/23 at 10 observed Resident #4 . Resident #44 s feeling well but had in the nurse was getting resident stated they h the staff was good at care to them. According to the Adm had diagnoses which Review of Resident # NECCOR 2010 revealed is completed. On 07/10/23 at 10:17 interviewed the SW in who stated that she s facility last Wednesda as a SW prior. On 07/10/23 at 10:20 the interview and the they did not have a S utilize the Assisted Lin stated that the Assisted	AM, the surveyor y's Licensed Nursing Home who stated that the MDS's :55 AM, the surveyor 44 resting in his/her tated that he/she wasn't formed the nurse and that his/her medication. The had a history of but that assessing and providing ission Record, Resident #44 included, NEX OWNER 2005 43's quarterly MDS dated that Section Were not AM, the surveyor he presence of the LNHA tarted her position at this	F	641			

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		245407	B. WING	-			c
		315427	B. WING			07/	14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED N	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	MDS/C reviewed the that time, the MDS/C Section of of the resid signed off on it but the completed but not acc	AM, the surveyor and the MDS for Resident #44. At confirmed Section and lent's quarterly MDS dated seessed. She stated that she	F	641			
	 was important for the MDS to be accurate and complete because "it showed a clear and concise record of the resident." The MDS/C acknowledged that the quarterly MDS for Resident #44 should have been completed accurately. 4.) On 07/06/23 at 11:10 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #56 resting in bed with his/her 						
	had diagnoses which	56's quarterly MDS dated that Section ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1}					
	MDS/C reviewed the that time, the MDS Co Section and Section quarterly MDS dated	n of the resident's wiedged that the quarterly 6 should have been					
		dmission Record, Resident hich included, but were not					

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 31

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	CONTRECTION		A. BUILD	ING _			C
		315427	B. WING			07/	14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			335 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page limited to, NJ EX O		F	641			
		22's quarterly MDS dated at Section ¹²¹ - ^{11/EX ONEY 28401} WEEX ONEY 28401 were not					
		AM, the surveyor who stated Resident #22 , and was typically in a					
	On 07/11/23 at 10:21 interviewed the Regis stated Resident #22 v and stated Resident #22 v and stated Resident #22 v and was ty	tered Nurse (RN) who vas <mark>NJ EX Order. 264b1</mark> ^{NJ EX Order}					
		dmission Record, Resident hich included, but were not rder. 264b1					
		43's quarterly MDS dated that Section ^{NJ EX Order, 264b1} were not					
	On 07/11/23 at 10:15 interviewed the CNA was was and ha	who stated Resident #43					
	On 07/11/23 at 10:21 interviewed the RN w was NJ EX Order.	ho stated Resident #43					

Event ID: ZGIF11

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	`, ´		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315427	B. WING				C / 14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 535 N OAK AVE	•	
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	 7.) According to the <i>A</i> #65 had diagnoses w limited to NJ EX Ord Review of Resident # Review of Re	Admission Record, Resident hich included, but were not ler. 264b1. 65's admission MDS dated at Section MEX Order. 26401 Mex O	F	641			

Event ID: ZGIF11

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315427	B. WING				C 14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN			35 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	survey team, the surv Director of Nursing (D expected her staff to d assessments in their Review of the Long-T Assessment Instrume Manual), dated Octob C: Cognitive Patterns interview with ALL rest the resident is rarely/r rarely/never understo Assessment of Menta the RAI Manual includ "Attempt to conduct the residents," and, "Deta is rarely/never underst understood, skip to Status." A review of the facility Description revised MDS Coordinator was accurate and timely of Assessment Instrume by regulatory agencies MDS review to assure resident status and m Medicare A residents. process and tracking and transmission. The timely, accurate and of resident's health ad fue nursing, dietary, social	PM, in the presence of the reyor interviewed the PON) who stated that she complete MDS entirety. erm Care Facility Resident and 3.0 User's Manual (RAI per 2018, included in Section , "Attempt to conduct the sidents," and, "Determine if never understood If od, skip to Staff al Status." Further review of ded in Section D: Mood, he interview with ALL ermine whether the resident stood If rarely/never Staff Assessment of Mental r's MDS Coordinator Job indicated that the s responsible for, "the ompletion of all Resident ent documents as required s. Conducts concurrent e it accurately reflects aximize reimbursements for Monitors the overall of RAI/MDS documentation e Coordinator will ensure complete assessment of the unctional status during the riod. He/she will integrate al recreation, restorative, sician services to ensure ement for	F	641			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/26/202 FORM APPROVEI OMB NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315427	B. WING		C 07/14/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01114/2020
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		35 N OAK AVE ITMAN, NJ 08071	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 641	Continued From page	e 15	F 641		
	indicated, "The Resid otherwise referred to completed in accorda Regulations set forth for Medicare and the Medicaid in the Socia by the Omnibus Budg 1987 (OBRA 1987)." Assessment (RAI) MI Procedure further ind purpose was an asse utilized to identify res could be addressed in care plan.	ince with the Rules and in Section 1819(f) (6) (A_B)			
F 677 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily services to maintain g personal and oral hyg	ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and	F 677		8/3/23
	by: Based on observatio and review of other p documentation, it was failed to provide nail of dependent on the sta This deficient practice residents, (Resident a	n, interview, record review,		1. Resident #3 remains in the commur and care was provided on the interim Director of Nursing will folloup with the individual staff identified as CNA#1 and CNA #2 caring for the resident and will provide education on Resident #3 plan of care and education counseling regarding ADLs with empha- on care.	

Event ID: ZGIF11

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 31

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938- (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	C
		315427	B. WING		07/14/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	
	IETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION (X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLE D THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 677	Continued From page	e 16	F 67		
	On 07/00/00 at 11:00			2. All residents with NJ EX	
	Resident #3 lying in b	AM, the surveyor observed		and that require assist with have the potential for this	
		NJ EX Order. 264b1 under them		inspection was comp	
	and ^{NJEX orde} on the ^{NJEX or}	der. 264b1 were observed to be		residents and no other re-	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1, and ^N	U EX Order. 28		identified to require	are.
				3. Inservice education wil	•
		AM, the surveyor observed		current license nurses an	
		ed, dressed, clean and		nursing aides on the com	
	that the residents	e. The surveyor observed on were were		care policy with emphasis inspection of with m	
	NJEX Order. 2 and some we			evening resident care by	
	pleasant and NJ EX Order. 264			nursing and staff resident	
		ace. The resident stated that		educator.	
	his/her ^{NJ EX Order. 264} was	not what it used to be. The		point of care documentati	on for the
		surveyor his/her ^{wex order 2} and		certified nursing assistant	
		sked the resident the last		completion and complian	
		r ^{NUEX Order. 2646} the resident stated		mentor during business d	
		now when the last time that ut that "they were a mess".		the point of care report fo	
		the resident if he/she would		assist with ADLs. On sch	
	-	and cleaned and the resident		days, the charge nurse a	
	stated, "Sure."			coordinator will be respon	
				NJ EX Order. 264b1 and that NJ	
	On 07/07/23 at 10:40			been provided. Nails requ	-
		fied Nursing Assistant (CNA		provided care timely l	
		NA if ADLs were performed		caregiver. Based on findi	
		she stated that ADLs were ng and the resident was		disciplinary action will be warranted. As part of the	
		but did not want to get out		new hired nursing staff, e	
		n got called to another room		care will be provided to en	
		her interviewed that that		compliance.	
	time.			4. The Director of Nursing	
	0-07/07/00 140 50			nurse mentor will random	
	On 07/07/23 at 10:59	-		of 10% of the resident po	
		who stated that she had Igh the agency and added		week for 4 weeks, then w and then monthly x 3 mor	
		e facility frequently and was		be reported to Healthcare	
	familiar with Resident			Nursing Home Administra	

Facility ID: NJ30801

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				PRINTED: 02/26/2024 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315427	B. WING			C 07/14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	•••••••••
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN		335 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	when she performed <i>i</i> washed and dressed. #3 preferred to wear pout of bed. She also a incontinent and wore and hygiene. She stat facility were provided a week. She stated the of having a bath or a baths were put on the She further stated that hands, but did not surveyor that "the nur that were done i residents were done i residents in the activit Assistant (AA) was were fit that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further stated that the staff did not the She further state the activit Assistant (AA) was were filled by the AA in the activit that the AA were not a similar that she made visit every resident in needed anything. She would inform the resident the she would go to and their state their done, she would go to and she to leave their done, she would go to and surveyor his/her hand.	ADLs, the resident was She stated that Resident bajamas and refused to get added that the resident was protective briefs for vanity ted that all residents in the with baths or showers twice hat residents had the option shower. She stated that e schedule every morning. It CNAs cleaned the resident COMP (2007) CNA #2 told the ses do that". She explained in activities where the iled and painted. She stated buch the comp observed ties room and the Activities EX Order. 26401 resident ed to the surveyor observed ties room. She also stated allowed the resident he responsibility of the dent comp of find out if they e stated at that time, she dents that she was room and wanted their comp and of the resident's room and comp and of the resident's room and comp and the resident showed the	F 677		Quality Assurance nent) committee. tinue until is met with	2

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315427	B. WING				C 14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN			35 N OAK AVE ITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	with with with with with with with with	A Order. 2640 . CNA #3 was in urveyor conducted an hat time. CNA #3 stated that additional however they der. 2640 . The CNA went to the Licensed Practical uld cut Resident #3's here was a change in the sident nails were not to be N stated that the CNAs that tesident #3 should have told ident's were down or rse could have told ident's were down or rse could have told ident's the surveyor attempted the Responsible Party nswer, so the surveyor left a AM, the surveyor tered Nurse Unit Manager that she had been employed oximately six years. She vas part of showering or e should be done "on a stated that the surveyor is care aning and storder. 2001 . She residents' were a part performed daily. AM, the surveyor ehold Coordinator who he lead CNA. The lead CNA	F	677			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 31

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315427	B. WING				C 14/2023
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED ME	THODIST COMMUNITIE	ES AT PITMAN			35 N OAK AVE ITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	who stated that reside daily to assure that the DON stated that reside a week and that their cleaned and wittee cleaned and wittee cleaned and wittee during stated that she would to the surveyor. The surveyor reviewe Resident #3. According to the Adm was admitted to the faincluded but were not NJ EX Order. 264b1 The quarterly Minimum assessment tool used management of care of that Resident #3 had required NJ EX Order daily living. The surveyor reviewe (CP) which indicated to NJ EX Order. 264 nitiated on WEXCOME. 27 a	eck on Resident #3's interest ident's if the resident PM, the surveyor p Director of Nursing (DON) enterest should be observed ey were NUEX Order. 2640 . The lents were bathed two times is should have been ng bath time. The DON provide the interest care policy d the medical record for ission Record, Resident #3 acility with diagnoses that limited to interest er. 264b1 m Data Set (MDS), an to facilitate the dated interest (MDS), and to facilitate the dated interest and . 264b1 with activities of d Resident #3's Care Plan that the resident had a	F	677			

Event ID: ZGIF11

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 02/26/2024 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		315427	B. WING		0	7/14/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		535 N OAK AVE		
				PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	20	F 6	77		
	further review of the c intervention for ADLs indicated that the resi and on the Thursday on the 6:00 On 07/14/23 at 10:30 any additional informa The facility policy, "Re last revised date of 07 residents would recei maintain good groom integrity. The policy a purpose for spread of infection, pu integrity of the nail an accumulation of dirt a NJ EX Order, 264D1, T resident wood are to b	of Resident #3's CP. A care plan included an dated to the second				
F 812 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-27.1(c),27 Food Procurement,St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8	12		8/3/23
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.				
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for	ed satisfactory by federal,				

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 31

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/26/2 FORM APPRON OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315427	B. WING		C 07/14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	IES ΔΤ ΡΙΤΜΔΝ		535 N OAK AVE	
0.0012.0				PITMAN, NJ 08071	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETING COMPLETING COMPLETING COMPLETING COMPLETING DATE
F 812	Continued From page 21		F 81	2	
	and local laws or reg				
		es not prohibit or prevent			
		oroduce grown in facility compliance with applicable			
		d-handling practices.			
		es not preclude residents			
	from consuming food	Is not procured by the facility.			
	8/183 60(i)(2) - Store	prepare, distribute and			
		ance with professional			
	standards for food se	•			
		T is not met as evidenced			
	by:				
		on, interview, and review of n it was determined that the		1. No residents were iden cited practice. Upon aware	
	-	roperly handle and store		surveyor observations, all	
		s foods in a manner that is		items were immediately dis	
		he spread of food borne		Food items without labels,	
		ntain kitchen utensils in a		dates, or incomplete labels	
	•	icrobial growth and cross		immediately discarded. All	
	contamination.			identified by the surveyor of shelf with liquid spillage we	
	This deficient practic	e was evidenced by the		immediately, the ice cream	
	following:			discarded, and the ice sco	
				and properly stored. Corre	
		11 AM to 9:45 AM, the		be provided to the product	
		ed by the Executive Chef		handling staff responsible	
		ollowing in the kitchen:		labeling and storing of food 2. All residents that receive	
	In the dry storage roo	om:		kitchen have the potential	
				this cited practice. All food	in the main
	-	ng metal cart that contained		kitchen has been inspected	
		circular baked items, that the		proper labeling, dating, exp	
		e cakes, with no label or they were made today and		identified were immediately 3. Inservice re- education	
		days. The EC further stated		community a policy on Da	
	-	ed with today's date and the		Ready to Eat TCS/PHF Fo	-
	use-by date.	-		Utensil, Between Use Stor	age policy, and
				the Preventing Cross Cont	amination

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315427	B. WING				C 1 4/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			N OAK AVE MAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	In the main kitchen w 2.) On a middle shelf plastic-wrapped meta with a use-by date of away the strawberrie: 3.) On a cart, there w container of salad mit incomplete, and the B the use-by date. The mix. 4.) On a middle shelf plastic-wrapped meta EC identified as orange-tinted clear lic plastic wrap. The EC possibly drippings fro shelf above. The EC ham. 5.) On a middle shelf plastic-wrapped meta EC identified as shrin use-by date of 07/05/ shrimp scampi sauce 6.) On a top shelf, the metal container of me sausage. There was the plastic wrap. The where the liquid came sausage. In the outside walk-in	A there was a al container of strawberries 07/04/23. The EC threw s. as a plastic-wrapped metal x. The label was EC was unable to determine e EC threw away the salad there was a al container of meat, that the main a metal container on the threw away the stated the liquid was m a metal container on the threw away the container of liquid, that the main scampi sauce with a 23. The EC threw away the container of liquid, that the main scampi sauce with a 23. The EC threw away the container of a plastic-wrapped eat, that the EC identified as clear liquid pooled on top of a EC stated he did not know a from and threw away the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of liquid, that the main scampi sauce with a container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the container of the conta	F 8		policy will be provided to the production and food handling dietary staff with state emphasis on dating, labeling, discardia and proper storage of ice cream scoor The Food Service Director will implement a competency checklist with the production and food handling staff and with new hires to ensure staff complia and understanding of food storage including labeling, dating, removing expired food items, and proper storage ice scoops. The Utility, Cook and Homemaker duties inspection checklis will be revised to ensure compliance of labeling, dating, and removing expired food items. Additional ice cream scoor have also been purchased with a new process implemented to place the use ice cream scoop in the dirty dish bin immediately after use and to utilize a clean scoop as needed to ensure compliance. 4. A random kitchen inspection audit to be completed by the Dietician, and the General Manager daily to check on fo labeling, expiration and storage, and i cream containers x 4 weeks, and then weekly x 4 weeks, and then monthly t ensure on going compliance. Any deficient practices identified through the audits will be followed up on with corrective action and re-education. Findings will be reported at the daily Stand-Up Meeting with the healthcare director and reviewed with the Nursing Home Administrator in the quarterly Q (Quality Assurance Performance	rong ng, ps. hent d nce e of st of d ps d will e od ce hese	
	7.) On a middle shelf	, there was plastic-wrapped erogis that was not labeled				- his	

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDI	NG _			C	
		315427	B. WING			07/	14/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			35 N OAK AVE ITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 812	 with an open or use-b the bag of frozen pier On 07/07/23 at 11:29 accompanied by the A observed the following Room: In the top drawer of a 8.) There was an ope buns that was re-seal that was not labeled. staff followed the mar bread packaging. The date was 07/05/23. The bread packaging. The date of 07/03/23. The bread. 9.) There was an ope was re-sealed with a date of 07/03/23. The bread. 10.) There was an op bread that was re-sea with a use-by date of away the club wheat I In the ice cream freez 11.) There was an op- without a lid. The AM covering the ice crear 12.) There was metal freezer with an ice creas 	and the surveyor, AM, the surveyor, Area Manager (AM), g in the Floor Dining cabinet: n package of hamburger ed with a plastic twist tie The AM stated the dietary nufacturer's date on the e manufacturer's use-by The AM threw away the n package of rye bread that plastic twist tie with a use-by AM threw away the rye en package of club wheat aled with a plastic twist tie 07/03/23. The AM threw bread. ter: en container of ice cream I stated there should be a lid m. container next to the eam scoop that was , opaque liquid. The metal nd exposed to air. The AM	F	812	is met.			
	freezer with an ice cre submerged in a white container was open a	eam scoop that was , opaque liquid. The metal						

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315427	B. WING	ING .			C
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010427			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	077	14/2023
	315427 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNITED METHODIST COMMUNITIES AT PITMAN (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 24 between meal service and should have been ser down to the kitchen to be washed before the lunch service. On 07/10/23 at 11:28 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Area General Manager (AGM) who stated that all prepared or opened food item should have been labeled with a "prep and print" label which included an open date, use-by date, the shelf life, and the name of the employee who printed the label. The AGM further stated that food items are checked daily for out-of-date item which are thrown away. When asked about the ice cream scoop kept in the dining room, the AGM stated that if the ice cream scoop was used outside of mealtimes, it should have been placed on the "dirty cart" to be brought to the kitchen for sanitization. Review of the facility's kitchen Daily Cleaning Assignments, dated 07/08/23, included, "Check				535 N OAK AVE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			PITMAN, NJ 08071		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	1.0		F	812	2		
	down to the kitchen to						
	interviewed the Area who stated that all pre- should have been lab label which included a the shelf life, and the printed the label. The food items are checked which are thrown awa ice cream scoop kept AGM stated that if the outside of mealtimes, on the "dirty cart" to b sanitization. Review of the facility's	General Manager (AGM) epared or opened food items beled with a "prep and print" an open date, use-by date, name of the employee who e AGM further stated that ed daily for out-of-date items ay. When asked about the in the dining room, the e ice cream scoop was used it should have been placed be brought to the kitchen for s kitchen Daily Cleaning 07/08/23, included, "Check					
	Eat TCS/PHF Foods" included, "Refrigerate food prepared and he must be clearly marke by/discard date," and date marked must be	s, "Date Marking Ready to policy, dated 04/01/22, ed, ready to eat, TCS/PHF eld in a food establishment ed with a consume , "Food that is required to be discarded if it: is in a that does not bear a date or					
	Packaged food may r contact with ice or wa entry of water becaus	/, dated 04/01/22, included, not be stored in direct ater if the food is subject to					

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 02/26/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315427	B. WING		C 07/14/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		5 N OAK AVE FMAN, NJ 08071	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 812 F 880 SS=D	and, "Utensils and eq and ready to eat food sanitized between us Review of the facility" Use Storage policy, u pauses in food prepa preparation and dispe- stored: In a clean, NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Con The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection p program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste	from environmental storage and transportation," uipment used for both raw s must be cleaned and es." s In-Use Utensils, Between indated, included "During ration or dispensing, food ensing utensils shall be protected location." & Control (2)(4)(e)(f) htrol blish and maintain an ind control program a safe, sanitary and hent and to help prevent the hismission of communicable ns. prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: em for preventing, identifying,	F 812		8/3/23
	and communicable di staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 31

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/26/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315427	B. WING			C 07/14/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	26	F	880			
	procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicabi infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whor communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tran- to be followed to prev (iv)When and how isco- resident; including bu (A) The type and dura- depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possibility circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit th (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in din §483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the fat corrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand	can spread to other n possible incidents of te or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a t not limited to: at not li					

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 31

TATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039 E SURVEY IPLETED
		315427	B. WING			0	C 7/ 14/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01	14/2020
					35 N OAK AVE		
UNITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			ITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation facility failed to follow practices for hand hys was identified during 2 units, floor din evidenced by the follow On 07/07/23 the surve At 12:09 PM, a Certifit the second floor dinin of food at the door of held the plate with he and her fingers on the served it to Resident the small refrigerator touched the door han door of the kitchenett plate of food. The CN thumb on top of the p observed on the botto served the plate to Re went back and openet the door handle, remo butter, unwrapped the Resident #61. The CI for a beverage choice dispenser area, grasp counter area where the	view. Inct an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced an, interviews, and review of h, it was determined that the r appropriate infection control giene. This deficient practice a dining observation on 1 of ing room) and was owing: revor observed the following: ied Nursing Aide (CNA) in hg room was handed a plate the kitchenette. The CNA er thumb on top of the plate e bottom of the plate and #61. The CNA then went to in the dining room and odle, then returned to the te and was handed another IA held the plate with her olate and her fingers were om of the plate. The CNA tesident #39. The CNA then ed the small refrigerator with oved a small foil wrapped e butter and handed it to NA then asked Resident #8 e, went to the beverage oed a plastic cup, went to the here was a metal bin of ice wrap, removed the plastic	F	880	 Residents #61 is no longer in the community. Residents #39, #8, remathe community and were not adverse affected by this cited practice. Upon surveyor notification, the CNA identified was provided immediate education of appropriate meal hand hygiene where serving food and drinks to residents. random hand hygiene competency with completed on the same CNA identified during a meal service weekly x 2 were ensure compliance. All residents receiving meals and from staff during mealtime have the potential to be affected by this cited practice. The Director of Nursing and the Fee Service General Manager will provid inservice education on proper meal hygiene when serving food and drink residents with return demonstration. Charge nurse and the nurse mentor wassigned to observe serving of meal mealtime to ensure compliance. On education and demonstration will be provided as needed. Meal hand hygiene will preventionist will util hand hygiene audit checklist tool and 	ely the fied, on A vill be ed eks to drinks cod e hand ss to The will be s at spot iene ig and ize a	
	resting on the ice, fille	ndle of the scoop that was ed the cup with ice, replaced e ice, and then replaced the			observe hand hygiene practices for random staff member for 5 Days a w on various day and evening shifts x	reek	

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 31

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					INTED: 02/26/2024 FORM APPROVED IB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	PLE CONST) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315427	B. WING				C 07/14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREETA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				535 N OA	AK AVE		
UNITED N	IETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		PITMAN	I, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	plastic wrap over the the cup with juice from and handed the cup to resident request, the small refrigerator, ope coffee creamer, and p front of Resident #58 hygiene observed at surveyors observation On 07/07/23 at 12:13 interviewed the CNA not perform hand hygi residents in the dining hygiene should have after serving each resident to perform resident to perform resident to perform resident to prevent cr On 07/07/23 at 12:27 interviewed the secon (RN) and informed he observation. The RN perform hand hygiene and that the CNA sho hygiene between each the butter, when touc and any time touching that it was important to when food was serve of any infection. On 07/07/23 at 12:37 interviewed the secon who stated that in the homemaker prepared handed them to the C	ice. The CNA then filled up in the beverage dispenser to Resident #8. Upon CNA then returned to the ened the door, removed placed them on the table in . There was no hand any time during the ns. PM, the surveyor who acknowledged she did giene when she served the g room. She stated that hand been performed before and sident their plated food or er stated that it was hand hygiene between each toss contamination. PM, the surveyor nd floor Registered Nurse er of the dining room stated that the CNA did not e correctly during meal pass build have performed hand th resident, when handling hing the refrigerator handle, g plated food. The RN stated to perform hand hygiene d to decrease transmission PM, the surveyor nd floor Unit Manager (UM)	F8	weel obse men hygiu resic prop The cons findii men Peric com will b Find Dire Hom (Qua Impr will b until	eks during a mealtime. The ervation will be to observe a sinber perform proper meal har iene while passing meals and dents at mealtime to ensure the per meal hand hygiene is prace monitoring will continue until secutive weeks of Zero negations ings is achieved. Afterwards, is nobers will be monitored weekl food of 2 months to ensure ong apliance. After that, one staff in be monitored weekly x3 mont dings will be reported to the He ector and reviewed with the Nu- ne Administrator in the quarter ality Assurance Performance rovement) committee meeting be adjusted based on the out a substantial compliance is me ective action as warranted.	nd drinks to hat cticed. 4 ive 3 staff ly for a going member hs. ealthcare ursing rly QAPI g. Audits comes	

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 31

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMP	LETED
		315427	B. WING			(-
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010427			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/	14/2023
					535 N OAK AVE		
		ES AT PITMAN			PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	service and in betwee pass. The surveyor in dining room observati that the CNA did not p correctly and that she hands between reside refrigerator, and that s gloves when she touc resident. The UM stat perform hand hygiene wellbeing of the reside On 07/07/23 at 12:50 interviewed the Acting who stated that in the homemaker plated the the residents. The DC should have been per the staff touched anyt touched anything cleat the DON of the CNA of The DON acknowledg perform hand hygiene should have cleaned I dirty areas such as th DON stated that it wa hand hygiene when in prevention of sickness On 07/11/23 at 12:01 Home Administrator w 07/07/23	formed before the meal on each resident's meal formed the UM of the CNA on. The UM acknowledged berform hand hygiene should have washed her ents, when she touched the she should have worn hed the butter for the ed that it was important to a correctly for the safety and ents and the staff. PM, the surveyor p Director of Nursing (DON) dining room the e food, and the CNA served ON stated that hand hygiene formed in the dining room if hing dirty before they un. The surveyor informed dining room observation. ged that the CNA did not e correctly and that she her hands after touching e refrigerator handle. The s important to use proper the dining area for the s. PM, the Licensed Nursing vas made aware of the CNA dining room	F	880			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 31

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315427	B. WING				- /14/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	demonstration, was c the Dining and Servin lecture/discussion, wa The Staff Developme dated the document of Review of facility polic revised 03/23/2023, r prevent the transmiss micro-organism from from inanimate surfac hands of all healthcar Procedure: Clean har resident care activitie exiting the resident ca hand-contaminating a Hand hygiene should are used): Before and resident. After contac that is potentially cont food or eating. Indications for hand a based hand rub: After patient's immediate e Each associate must	ompleted on 04/27/23, and ag Process with as completed on 04/28/23. Int Coordinator signed and on 5/18/23. cy, "Hand Hygiene," last evealed, Purpose: To ion of pathogenic resident to resident and the providers. Inds before and after routine as, including entering and are areas and after activities. be done (even when gloves d after contact with each t with an inanimate object taminated. Before handling Intisepsis with an alcohol r touching a patient or the nvironment. utilize the 5 moments of ch recommended to clean puching resident	F	880			

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 31

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION (X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		030801			07/14/2023
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
NITED M	ETHODIST COMMUNIT	IES AT PITMAN 535 N O/ PITMAN	AK AVE , NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLE ⁻ DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Fac submit a plan of corr completion date, for that the plan is imple deficiencies may res accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licer	v Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ilities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, nsure Regulations.			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandato (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable	S 560		8/3/23
	by: Complaint # NJ0016 The facility was not in Standards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Long-Term Care Fac submit a plan of corr completion date, for that the plan is imple deficiencies may res accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licer Based on interview a documentation, it was	n compliance with the w Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of illities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E,		 No residents were identified or affected by this cited practice. Efforts to hire community staff will continue until there is adequate staff to serve all residents. Unit that time, community will utilize staffing agencies, offer overtime to community staff to fill any open spots in the schedul 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this cited practice. Contracts with additional staffing agencies have been secured to supplement community staff. Hiring and recruitment efforts including wage analys and adjustments, pay for experience, online job listings, job fairs, shift differentials and referral bonuses are being utilized to become more competition 	s il e.

Electronically Signed

STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 4

08/03/23

STATEMENT OF						
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		030801	B. WING		C 07/14/2023	
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE. ZIP CODE		
		535 N OA	K AVE			
UNITED MET	THODIST COMMUNITII	ES AT PITMAN	NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560 C	Continued From page	: 1	S 560			
c m d f c F (() w 3 n G c e n e C r e C r e f c C s n C r e f c C s n C r e t t C t t t c f c f c f c f c f c f c f c f c	are staff to resident in nandated by the Stat leficient practiced was ollowing: Reference: New Jerse NJDOH) memo, date vith N.J.S.A. (New Jerse NJDOH) memo, date vith N.J.S.A. 30 stablished minimum nursing homes. The fi- diffective on 02/01/202 One Certified Nurse A esidents for the day stablished presidents for the even ever than half of all stablished minier constant of all stablished minier ever than half of all stablished minier igned in to work as a nurse aide duties: and Due direct care staff memory of the care staff memory NA and perform CN as per the "Nurse State he facility for the week vi2/12/23 to 02/18/23, vi4/16/23 to 06/24/23 he staffing to residen	ratios for the day shift, as e of New Jersey. This is evidenced by the ey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for ated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in pollowing ratio(s) were 21: wide (CNA) to every eight shift. member to every 10 ing shift, provided that no staff members shall be c CNA and shall perform d member to every 14 is shift, provided that each per shall sign in to work as a	S 560	in the marketplace. Weekly recruitmenetings are ongoing with the management team and biweekly with home office that includes the executive director, nursing home administrator at the associate resource director (Huma Resource). Ongoing education will be provided to the staff regarding call offshow it affects the community, the residents, and their peers by the resides service staff educator and the DON as needed. Managers to provide assist a applicable based on job training and qualifications to support nursing until staffing requirements are met. Staffing patterns will be reviewed in the daily sup and shift report to ensure staffing patterns are at acceptable level. The administrator will communicate with families monthly to make them aware staffing patterns and recruitment effort until staffing stabilizes. License staff a certified nurse aides will be provided inservice education on the importance communication and notifying the DON (Director of Nursing) or Administrator they are unable document or to meet needs of the residents related to staffing requirements as needed 4. The Administrator and the DON (director of nursing) will review staffing stabilizes the adjuster staffing requirements as needed to the adjust as a staffing for all shifts. The administrator the daily standup meeting to ensure adequate staffing for all shifts. The administrator the Associate Resource Director (HR) continue to review recruitment and staffing for all shifts. The administrator the form and the DON (the Associate Resource Director (HR) continue to review recruitment and staffing staffing for all shifts. The administrator the staffing for all shifts. The administrator the staffing for all shifts. The administrator the staffing for all shifts. The admin	the e and an s and lent s s s d d tand of ts ind e of l if the ing. ed by o l. g	
re	esidents for the day s	shift as documented below:		weekly. This will remain an ongoing practice until staffing requirements are	e	

New Jersey Department of Health

6899

ZGIF11

	OF DEFICIENCIES	Ith (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:		С	
		030801	B. WING			14/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	ETHODIST COMMUNIT	ES AT PITMAN 535 N OA PITMAN,	AK AVE NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
	01/29/2023 to 02/04/ practices in staffing id 2). For the week of C 02/12/23 to 02/18/23	Complaint staffing from 2023, there were no deficient dentified as submitted. Complaint staffing from , the facility was deficient in dents on 2 of 7 day shifts as		maintained. The social worke a random resident satisfaction care weekly x 1month and the 3 months and then quarterly a to staffing challenges.	n survey of en monthly x	
	shift, required 8 CNA	s for 62 residents on the day				
	03/26/2023 to 04/01/	complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ing for residents on 1 of 7				
	-02/14/23 had 6 CNA shift, required 7 CNA	s for 57 residents on the day s.				
	04/16/2023 to 04/22/	complaint staffing from 2023, there were no deficient dentified as submitted.				
	05/07/2023 to 05/13/	complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ing for residents on 1 of 7				
	-05/13/23 had 6 CNA shift, required 7 CNA	s for 55 residents on the day s.				
	to 07/01/2023 for the	s of staffing from 06/18/2023 Standard survey the facility staffing for residents on 5 of ws:				
	-06/20/23 had 6 CNA	s for 59 residents on the day				

ZGIF11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED				
		030801	B. WING		07	C 07/14/2023	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		535 N OA	AK AVE				
		PITMAN PITMAN,	NJ 08071				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S 560	Continued From pag	e 3	S 560				
	shift, required 7 CNA -06/24/23 had 6 CNA shift, required 7 CNA -06/25/23 had 7 CNA shift, required 8 CNA -07/01/23 had 6 CNA shift, required 7 CNA On 07/13/23 at 11:10 interviewed the facilit stated the staffing re- residents on the 7:00 for 10 residents on th	As for 59 residents on the day As for 60 residents on the day As for 61 residents on the day As for 61 residents on the day As for 58 residents on the day As for 58 residents on the day As					

ZGIF11

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 030801 Y1	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	8/15/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNIT	TES AT PITMAN	535 N OAK AVE		
		PITMAN, NJ 08071		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DAT		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4 Y5		Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC		08/03/2023	LSC		_	LSC	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix _		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC _		_	LSC _	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix _		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC _		_	LSC	
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix - Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	Correction Completed
					_		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix –		_ Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC _		_	LSC	
							Γ
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF S	URVEYOR		DATE
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE	TITLE	TITLE		DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 7/14/2023				K FOR ANY UNCORRECT			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT		
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315427 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	8/15/2023	Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNIT	IES AT PITMAN	535 N OAK AVE			
		PITMAN, NJ 08071			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0623 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8	Correction Completed 08/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0641 483.20(g)	Correction Completed 08/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0677 483.24(a)(2)	Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 08/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 08/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO FOLLOWU 7/14/2023	BENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) DMPLETED ON		SIGNATURE C TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORRE ORRECTED DEFICIENC	CTED DEFICIENCIES			

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT				
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 030801 Y1	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	8/15/2023	Y3			
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNIT	TIES AT PITMAN	535 N OAK AVE					
		PITMAN, NJ 08071					

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DAT		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4 Y5		Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC		08/03/2023	LSC		_	LSC	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix _		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC _		_	LSC _	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix _		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC _		_	LSC	
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix - Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	Correction Completed
					_		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix –		_ Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC _		_	LSC	
							Γ
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF S	URVEYOR		DATE
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE	TITLE	TITLE		DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 7/14/2023				K FOR ANY UNCORRECT			